RESOLUTION NO. 2023-39

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT (AFA) WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR PROVIDING RECONSTRUCTION AND ACCESS MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS TO FM 2920 FROM BUSINESS 249-B EAST TO WILLOW STREET.

* * * * * * * * *

WHEREAS, the City of Tomball wishes to enter into an agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) for reconstruction and access management improvements to FM 2920 from Business 249-B and Willow Street; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tomball responded to HGAC 2015 Call for Projects and were granted Category 2 METRO/Urban Corridor funding for construction of the proposed improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tomball will be responsible for their share of the costs and overruns as estimated, shown, and further described in the Advanced Funding Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS

That the City Council of the City of Tomball authorizes an Advanced Funding Agreement between the City of Tomball and the Texas Department of Transportation for reconstruction and access management improvements to FM 2920 from Business 249-B and Willow Street and authorizes the City Manager to execute all necessary documents relative to this agreement, effect immediately from and after its passage by the City Council of the City.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND RESOLVED this day of 2023.	
ATTEST:	Lori Klein Quinn Mayor
Tracylynn Garcia	

City Secretary